

The Bank of Baroda logo belongs to Bank of Baroda and is used under license

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. 13 / 2022

NOTICE - CUM - ADDENDUM TO THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ("SAI") OF BARODA MUTUAL FUND ("BARODA MF")

Change in Directorship of Baroda Trustee India Private Limited ("Baroda TC")

A. Investors are requested to note that Mr. Inumella Venkata Lakshmi Sridhar (Mr. I.V.L. Sridhar), has been appointed as an Associate Director of Baroda TC with effect from February 23, 2022.

Accordingly, details of. I.V.L. Sridhar, shall be added under the section titled (I) - Information about the Sponsor, AMC and Trustee Company - (C) - The Trustee to the Mutual Fund - (i) Details of Trustee Directors.

Name	Age / Qualification	Brief Experience
Mr. Inumella	Age: 55 years	Mr. I.V.L. Sridhar is a Bachelor in Commerce and a
Venkata		Chartered Accountant with overall experience of more
Lakshmi	Qualification:	than 26 years in the Banking Industry. Mr. Sridhar
Sridhar	B.Com; ACA	worked for Union Bank of India (1995-2005) and Dena
('Mr. I.V.L.		Bank (2005-2007) prior to joining Vijaya Bank in 2007
Sridhar')		and worked in various roles and functions which include
		credit, accounts and taxation. Post merger of Vijaya Bank
		with Bank of Baroda in 2019, he became an employee of
		Bank of Baroda and handled various areas of work as
		Head-Financial Accounting (INDAS), worked in
		Compliance Function and presently acting as Head –
		Subsidiaries & Joint Ventures.

B. Investors are requested to note that Mr. Joydeep Dutta Roy, Associate Director of Baroda TC, has ceased to be the Director of the Baroda TC with effect from February 23, 2022.

Accordingly, details of Mr. Mr. Joydeep Dutta Roy, shall be deleted under the section titled (I) - Information about the Sponsor, AMC and Trustee Company - (C) - The Trustee to the Mutual Fund - (i) Details of Trustee Directors.

In view of the above, relevant changes shall be carried out in SAI of Baroda MF. All the other features and terms & conditions of SAI shall remain unchanged. This Notice-cum-Addendum shall form an integral part of the SAI of the Baroda MF.

For Baroda Asset Management India Limited (Investment Manager to Baroda Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai sd/-

Date: March 1, 2022 Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

For further details, kindly contact: Baroda Asset Management India Limited (CIN: U65991MH1992PLC069414)

501, Titanium, 5th Floor, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400063. Website: www.barodamf.com Email: info@barodamf.com, Tel. No.:91 22 6848 1000

Toll Free No.: 1800 267 0189